L AREHITRTAE

CHANGE ORDER #2 ThrsonDesign GOUBLLP oot fix gosh 24000

Distribution To:
Owner -
Architect ; ‘/()0L0‘Z”07‘ H
Contractor
Other
Project: SIOUX PARK PHASE 3/ Ree-94 iact Change Order No.: 2
Rapid City, South Dakota
Initiation Date: November 19, 2001
To: RCS Construction Contractor For: General Construction
P. O.Box 9337
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: August 31,2000

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Per RFP #10 (attached): Add companion seating at Grandstands as shown........ ADD: $ 2,700.39
2. Per RFP #11 (attached): Provide credit for omission of fourth butt hinge
(Hager 1168x4.5x4.5x26D) from Doors 101A and 103A at Announcer's Booth... DEDUCT: $ (606.08)

3. Per RFP #12 (attached): Modifications to Racquetball Court fence post
Footing; modifications to Tennis Court access ramps; and modifications

to light pole concrete Dase. .........ovvmverereriiiiiiinniniiiie [T ADD: $ 822.23
4. Per RCS Letter Dated 5/2/01 (attached): Additional surveying required on

the new soccer field and StadiUmL. ....o.vvveniieerenee i ADD: $ 1,155.00
S. Stabilization of Running Track Subgrade: Actual costs (see attachment)........... ADD: $ 17,393.65
6. Per RFP #13 (attached): Modifications to site WOrk.............coooiiiiiiiiainis ADD: $ 4,916.70
7. Per RFP #15 (attached): Credit for deleting 28 lineal feet of 6-foot high

chain link fence along east side of electrical transformer area...............cc.c.eeee DEDUCT: $ (546.10)

TOTAL CHANGE: $ 25,835.79

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustments in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:
The Original CONtract SUM WaS.......c..viiirreriereiiie et $  2,124,600.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders..............ooiiiiinii, $ 65,504.21
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order...........c.eeviiiiiiiiiiiniriinni s $  2,190,104.21
The Contract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order..............ooveviiiiiiinnnns $ 25,835.79
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be...............cooiiiiiins $  2,215,940.00
The Contract Time Will Be {increased-/ unchanged) by -0- days.
The Date of Substantial Completion IS...........ccccvvimiiiiiiiiiiinn September 4, 2001, for Stadium and Premier
Soccer Field; July 6, 2001, all remaining areas
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
Thurston Design Group, LLP RCS Construction City of Rapid City
in Street P. 0. Box 9337 300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD 57709 Rapid City, SD 57701
Sl g
By /., ~— By
/=5

Date Date




